Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

#

From: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Thursday, 29 March 2018 2:10 PM

To: Admin A; Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Cc: Chong Boon Sen; Alfred Toh; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); KKLau

Subject: RE: REQUEST MANDATE APPROVAL - Accident Involving SKG99815S (Ol :

SNM17D07131€02/1) AND SHF366T (TP : CC3/CTI17023921/5ya3) on 14/12/2017 /
OUR REF: SNM17D7131C03

LKK’S REF: CC3/CTI17023921/Sya3
CTI'S REF: SNM17D07131C02/1 (SKG99815)

Dear Jas and/or Officer-In-Charge
We refer to the above matter.
Please proceed to resolve the property damage claim at $3,757.10.

We await your payment advice to enable Boon Sen to act accordingly.

Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd

3 Anson Road

#15-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID : +65 6389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 7175/6224 7478

Email: claimsdept .cn ing.com
alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

Disclaimer ;

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre. Ltd except where provided for
in a written agreement between you and China Taiping fnswrance (Singapore) Pre. Lid. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in
whole or partial, is prohibited. If vou are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Jas Khine (LKKAuto) [mailto:jaskhine @lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, March 12, 2018 5:59 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Alfred Toh <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: FW: REQUEST MANDATE APPROVAL - Accident Involving 5SKG99815 (O : SNM17D07131C02/1) AND SHF366T
(TP : CC3/CTI117023921/Sya3) on 14/12/2017 / OUR REF: SNM17D7131C03

Dear Sir,

Further to the below matter.



Kindly advise your mandate approval for our further negotiating and settlement as TP repairer keep chasing us for
settlement,

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jas Khine | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email; jaskhine@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Jas Khine (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Wednesday, 28 February 2018 7:01 PM

To: 'claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com' <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com=>

Cc: 'alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com' <alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com>; 'Chong Boon Sen’
<hoonsen.chong@sg . cntaiping.com>

Subject: REQUEST MANDATE APPROVAL - Accident Involving SKG99815 (Ol : SNM17D07131C02/1) AND SHF366T (TP :
CCEIETIl?{}ZSBIIIS?aE:I on 14/12/2017 / OUR REF: SNM17D7131C03
Dear Sir,

Further to the below matter.

We proposed to offer to repairer "SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD" as follows:

Cost of Repair S 6,869.40 5 3,050.00
Loss of rental (573.83 x 5 days) S 369.15 s 332,24 | (573.83 x 4.5 days)
Loss of income ($82.19 x 5 days) S 410.95 5 369.86 ($82.19 x 4.5 days)
LTA Search Fee 5 5.00 5 5.00

Total s 7,654.50 5 3,757.10

Our surveyor recommended 3 working days + 1/2 day downtime + 1 weekend.
*** income statement supported.

Kindly advise your instruction/approval/comments if any.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jas Khine | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jaskhine@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Jas Khine (LKKAuto)
Sent: Thursday, 1 February 2018 3:21 PM



To: 'Chong Boon Sen' <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Ce: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Claims Dept of CTI
=claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKG99815 (Ol : SNM17D07 131C02/1) AND SHF366T (TP :
CC3/CTI17023921/Sya3) on 14/12/2017 / OUR REF: SNM17D7131C03

Dear Boon Sen,

Enclosed herewith a copy of video footage obtained from TP as requested.

As per video, TP is turning within his own lane and stopped to give way the pedestrian and being hit by insured from
behind.

Therefore, liability is against Ol and we had informed to insured accordingly. Insured have no further issue and agree to
let us settle at best terms.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jas Khine | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jaskhine@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Chong Boon Sen [mailto:boonsen.chaon .cntaiping.com]

Sent: Thursday, 1 February 2018 3:00 PM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew @lkkauto.com>; Jas Khine (LKKAuto) <jaskhine@Ikkauto.com>

Ce: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a @Ikkauto.com>; Claims Dept of CTI
<claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKG9981S (Ol ; SNM17D07131C02/1) AND SHF366T (TP:
CC3/CTI17023921/5ya3) on 14/12/2017 / OUR REF: SNM17D7131C03

Importance: High

Dear Jas/Shirley,

We have received Third Party Injury claim, and note that TP has video.

Pls assist to request and provide the third party video for our Third party injury assessment.
Thank you.

Regards,

Chong Boon Sen
Claims Executive
Claims

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079908

Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID; 63896171

Fax: 62247175

Email: boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com
Website: www.sg.cniaiping.com



Disclaimer :

This message is confidential its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore ) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for
in o written ogreement between you and Ching Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre, Ltd. Any unguthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in
whale or partial, is prohibited, If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: lowyn Tay

Sent: Wednesday, 20 December, 2017 10:39 AM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@Ikkauto.com>; Jas Khine (LKKAuto) <jaskhine@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; lowyn Tay
<jowyn.tay@sg.cntaiping.comz>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKG39815 (01 : SNM17D07131C02/1) AND SHF366T (TP:
CC3/CTI17023921/Sya3) on 14/12/2017

Importance: High

Dear las &/or Shirley,
Refer to the said matter.

Please refer to the attached documents.
Thank you.

Regards,

Jowyn Tay

Deputy Claims Executive

Motor Division

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00

Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 6389 6174

Fax: 6224 7175 /6224 7478

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
jowyn.tay@sg.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

l**i#*1*-*-**1***i#m##*******t*******t*#**t*t**t*t*##*4**t*********t**tx*t**#*tt#*****i***t*l**t##
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Disclaimer :

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended

recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.
tmmi*tt*t*n**i*t***mtmt#**:**#m******mm#t*t*t*t-*r*#i*1m#1##**t*#**t**tt*tt*i**t******t#t*#*tt*t**
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From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShirleyHiew @lkkauto.com]
Sent: Monday, 18 December, 2017 5:00 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>




Ce: Jowyn Tay <jowyn.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Jas Khine (LKKAuto) <jaskhine @lkkauto.com>; Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)
<vivianlau@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKG9981S (Ol : CTI - TBA) AND SHF366T (TP : CC3/CTI17023921/Sya3) on
14/12/2017

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Jowyn,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

We had inspected TP vehicle SHF 366T at SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd (Woodlands).

Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP GIA report
TP estimated cost of repair
Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured'’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Jas and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 2928.

To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phaone: 6366-0055 | emall: ShirleyHiew @ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408333)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com




REGI RED
[ CMDT ARREGISTE
T Y/ RARYI

(=4
SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4
. w Singapore 757705
China Taiping Insurance Tel : 65 6866 2652
|- c/o LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Fax: 65 6368 7421
51 Ubi Ave 1 Date : Www.smit.com. g
#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park | — o e G 2
Singapore 408933 Our Ref: |¥1” H LK f
Your Ref: TBA
Dear Sirs,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING Tr3bb | AND
ON adAL4 AR ALONG g Five
LETTER OF CLAIM
We claim on behalf of SMRT TAXIS PTELTD . owner/hirer of the vehicle Reg.
No.. - +=2LL " Your drivers negligent driving has caused the above accident. As a result, my
client has suffered the following losses:-
d = |
1. Cost of Repair f
2. Loss of Use for days @ S$ fday
3. LossofRentalfor 5 days@S$_ 2% /day : $3649. 1!
4 Lossoflncomefor_> days@SS_ - | Iday £ Z
5. Police Report/ SAS Report/ LTA Search Fee : 1€ ol
6. Survey Fee
7. Others
Total Claims ¢ 2% 2L
We enclose the following documents ;
[X] Repair Invoice m Letter of Authorisation
D Survey Report LTA Search result
[C] Photographs pes [X] others:
[] Investigation resuits 1. Laid-up Report
E Proof of LossefUse/Rental/lncome 2. \nteae Tax 6 Lcsmiu]
E] Bolice./ SAS report of 3

We look forward to your confirmation to settle our claims within 15 days from the date of this
letter. Payment by cheque shall be crossed and made payable to __ SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Yours sincerely,
SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

c.C

Eileen Bay

For Manager, Claims

Claims Department

Email: eileenbay@smrt.com.sg

FR-AS-CL.M-02 REV 2
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From: Jas Khine (LKKAuto)
Sent: Thursday, 18 January 2018 2:01 PM
To: 'JASON_ONGKK@YAHOO.COM.5G’
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKG 99815 & SHF 366T ALONG/AT TRAFFIC JUNCT ION

HOUGANG AVE 4 / LOR LOW KOON ON 14/12/2017

Our Ref: CC3/CTI1702392/Sya3
18 JANUARY 2018

ONG KOK KEONG

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKG 99815 & SHF 366T ALONG/AT TRAFFIC JUNCTION HOUGANG AVE 4 / LOR LOW KOON ON
14/12/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim
against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the circumstances of the accident and available information in hand, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

This also refers to our tele-conversation earlier.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us
within 10 days from the date of this letter/email.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jas Khine | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2928 | email: jaskhine@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)




&5 SMRT

Date:;}‘/;]?hrl

Our Ref. No.;

Letter of Authorisation

L AuaConn Y4 (NRIC No.-> R69 0(7?2*} the
registere relief driver / contract hirer of SMRT taxi registration number

QHF%MJT __ hereby authorise SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd
(“AutoSvs”) to deal with all matters arising out of the accident between my taxi
and 21 9 ‘-’Tr_f?f < happened on ”}"},’J‘-J]} g9:40awm.
along Hauﬁw:&r pve 4 and upgor ?ﬂrmj@m nd mnglun(-l-;n n
(the “Accident”) on my behalf, including but not limited to instituting and any claims or

proceedings against such party or parties (as AutoSvs deems fit in its absolute
discretion) in respect of any claim, demand, loss, cost, expense, liability, damages or

action made against us or incurred or suffered by us.

Without prejudice to the foregoing, | further authorise AutoSvs to negotiate, resolve
and settle any proceeding or claim arising out of the accidents, including but not limited
to doing any act or executing any document or signing the Discharge Voucher on my

behalf as may be required.

: )
Name ’Q\t{gﬁ‘wu‘ ..................... Signatm

NRICNo. .S 64299 L

e, i 9E>E3e

Address - 930 Hpu o4 Al Heoeb-S! L5506

FR-AS-CLM-D3 REV 3



AUTHORISATION TO ACT

/'We, SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD (“the third party claimant”) of BLI 60 WOODLANDS

INDUSTRIAL PARK E4 (S) 757705 (address). owner of SHF 366T (vehicle no.) hereby
authorize SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD (“the workshop™) to act for me

with respect 1o my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim”™) for my
vehicle no. SHF 366T that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on
14/12/2017 (date) along HOUGANG AVE 4 JUNC TION UPPER SERANGOON ROAD

(location) involving vehicle no/s SKG 99818 (“the accident™).

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they
deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my

claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalfis on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the

other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this & (day) of ;E;NL (month) ID_L‘O_ {(vear)

Signed by “the third party claimant” Signed by “the workshop™
{with chop if applicable) (with chop)



Policy Mo : DMCVSM302381700 Claim Ho : SHM1TDOT131C02/1
claimant : ' SMRT TANIS PTE LID
Bmount 3 883, 757.10
DOLLARS THREE THOUSAMD SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEM ANMD CENTS
TEN ONLY

I/We agree to accept the above menticned amount to be paid to mefus in full &
final smettlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries [/ damages
sustained by mefus through an accident invelving

Claimant Vehicle Na, : SHF 366T

Insured Vehicle No. 1 SHG 99815

Date of Loss SOY4FI220)0

Place of Rccident « JUNCTION OF HOUGANG AVENUE 4 AND UPPER SERANGOON ROAD

IN CONMSIDERATION of the payment made to mefus of the aforementioned sum by
CHINE TATIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree sbsolutely to
discharge CHINA TRIPING INSURANCE [SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Hame : ONG KOE KEOHG
Driver Hame : ONG EOE EEQNG

from all claims; present or future in ‘respect af all leoss, injury or damage
sustained by mefus arising sut of the saild accident.

T acknowledge that this payment is made without admizsion of liability on the
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAFOQRE] PTE. LTD.

{11 General Damages 55 -
{2} Cost of Repair/Encess 55 3,050,400
{3} Loss of Hee/Rental/Earning 55 T02.10
(4) GIA/Police Reports/
Investigation Results/Search Fees S5 .00
{5) Medical Reports/Expenses 53 =
Survey Fees/P.T. Fees 55 -
{7} Cost including Disbursement 55 -
TEOVFBTT o v i o6 v 0 Se iw o m o om0 3.157.10
SEmmeEESTS ST TS oS ST Tm e
- P T
Claimant Mame: rd T MRIC No : Kn“"\')’h HObT:

7 L8 JuN M

Signature z b Date




SMRT Automotive Services Pte Lbtd

smm 251 Worth Bridge Road Singapore 179102

Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 653340247
AUTOMOTIVE

Tax Invoice

Custemer Code: 3000063 ST Beg No. "-B“Uﬂﬁﬂl—T

CEM 1990042808

SMRT TAXIS FTE LTD Invoice MNo. - 1UlHOLOLE55

Date - 04.01.2018
Block Unid Vehicle No, @ SHE366T

Your Ref Mo. @ TAX/12/17/2080
0 WOODLANMDS IWMDUSTRIAL PARE B Our Ref NHo, 240936140
SINGAPORE 757705 Terms ©. 30 Days
Descriptiﬁ; - ééy Unit égg__ ) iDl%EEEit} Amount

. o o Cost ‘_% rum_‘sur_)_j:

LUME S AMOUNT FOR EEPAIR 1.40 5 3,060.00
LY PER SURVEYOR'S RECOMMENDATION

GRAND TOTAL 5 3,050.00

Remark
Make/Model CHEVROLET EPICA 2.0
Accident Date : 14.12.2017

N.B. Payment by checue should be crossed and
made payabla to 'SMAT hutemotive Services Pte Ltd®.

Mo receipt will be issued unless requested. &a

Authorised Si@hature
for SMRT RButomotive Services Pte Lid



@smm

Our Ref : TAX/12/17/2080/EB

Date 201272017
To . Claims Department
From : SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHF366T AND SKG9981S ON 14/12/2017 ALONG
HOUGANG AVE 4

CONFIRMATION OF TAXI RENTAL

This is to confirm the daily taxi rental rate for taxi registration no. SHF366T is 5§73 .83/day

Kindly proceed to recover any rental loss from the third party as a result of this accident.

i
.} /
= y
e

For Ménager
SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd
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Tax Raference No : SXX(X0557
Year of Assessment 1 2017

Income Tax

Data 08 May 2017

NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT

ORIGINAL

Please quote the Tax Referance Number (eg. NRIC, FIN, &tc] in full when corresponding with us.

MR ANG SOON HAl
328 HOUGANG 5T &1

#Sii:ﬁglplﬂ RE 530926

TRACE

DIVIDENDS

TOTAL INCOME
ASSESSABLE INCOME

LESS: PERSONAL RELIEFS
Earnad Income
NSman-selffwifa/parant

Child (QCR)

Provident Fund/Life Insurance

TOTAL PERSONAL RELIEFS
CHARGEABLE INCOME

TAX PAYABLE

24310

OTHER
S'PORE ($) COUNTRIES (3)

30,000.00
1.00

30,001.00

Page t of 1

1,000.00
1,500.00

8.000.00
1,250.00

24314

301

TOTAL (S)

30,000.00
1.00

30,001.00
30,001.00

11,750.00
18,251.00

0.00

IMLAMD REVEMUE
AUTHORITY
OF SINGAPORE

55 Mewton Road

Revenue House

Singapore 307987

Tel; 1800-356 8300

Website: httﬁt.'.'wwwas gov.2]
e-Services: hitps://mytax.iras.gov.sg

1. Your tax assessment is

based on information given by

igu through e-Filing on 14 Apr
17.

2. If you have any objection
please submit your uh]sacHﬂh
online within 30 days via the
Obiject to Assassment
e-service or email us at myTax
Portal.

/’Z,%f o

TAN TEE HOW
COMPTROLLER OF INCOME TAX

CRMoz0r B16-13-544342056-0-4
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Enquire Transaction History
Transaction History Details

Log Date/Time: 14 Dec 2017/ 14:55:52

Asset Type: Vehicle

Asset |D: SKG99815

18.32 Insurance Enguiry

ion Type:
Transaction Type (GIRO Payment)
_ ESASBAHO - BALQISH

User |D: BINTE ABDUL HALIL

"% | searchDate/ 44 bec 2017 09:40:00
o Time: e
Insurance
Company: P

Vahicle Hub

Transaction

5.35
Amount: $

Channel: External Agency

Business
Transaction 20171214145552233079
Reference No.:

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE] PTELTD

Information displayed is correct as at the log date and time.

Enquire Related Logs ~ Back to List

hitps-iivri fla.gov.sgMaiviliactionmubAgency TmlogDatail?FUNC TION_ID=F1801004ET



